

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 793/2024

Sajad Hussain and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Bhat, Adv.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.12.2024**

1. There is no report made by the Registry about the service of the respondents.
2. Await appearance of the respondents.
3. Registry to report about the service of the respondents.
4. List on 21.02.2025.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
02.12.2024  
Rakesh