

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 793/2024

Sajad Hussain and ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Burhan Roomi, Advocat vice
Mr. M. A Bhat, Advocate .

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
ORDER

11.08.2025

1. Steps for effecting service upon the respondent No. 3 have not been taken. The same be taken within one week, whereafter notice be issued to the respondent No. 3, returnable within a period of four weeks.
2. List on **31.10.2025**.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
11.08.2025
Javid Iqbal